

## Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No. XXI Irrigation & Waterways Directorate PO+Dist: Jhargram:: Pin:721507

Memo No: -298-XXI Dated:-09.08.2018

## 1<sup>st</sup>CORRIGENDUM cum ADDENDUM against NIQ No -04/SDO/KCSD XXI OF 2018-19 circulated vide Memo no-293<sup>q</sup>-XXI, Dated-08.08.2018

It is for general information and wide circulation that a corrigendum/addendum has been made due to unavoidable circumstances.

## **CORRIGENDUM**

Name of Work should be read as:- Supply and installation of 4(four) nos.Dell Inspiron 3268 desktop computers and other related accessories under the office of the Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No.V,Jhargram during the year 2018-19 (2nd call)

Instead of the following				Please Read As			
Sl. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Sl. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit
5.	HP LaserJet M1005 Multifunction Printer	1 no.	Each	4	HP LaserJet M1005 Multifunction Printer	2 no.	Each
6	HP Laserjet Printer 1020 plus	1 no.	Each	5	Canon MF244DW Digital Multifunction Laser Printer	1 nos.	Each
7	Computer table.	1 nos.	Each	6	Computer table.	4 nos.	Each
8	Quick Heal Total Security Anti-Virus 1- year security as per direction of EIC	4 nos.	Users	7	Quick Heal Total Security Anti-Virus 1-year security as per direction of EIC	4 nos.	Users

## **ADDENDUM**

Sl. No	Description of Work	Quantity	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)	Amount (in Rs.)
8	Seagate 1TB Backup Plus Slim USB 3.0 Portable 2.5 Inch External Hard Drive for PC	1 no.	Each	(III XIO)	(III ZEO)
9	HP Laserjet ProM202dw	1 no.	Each		

Sl.	Description	To be read as in additional clause
No.		
1	Additional Clause (In NIQ)	Successful bidder will have to deposit 2% of the quoted rate in the form of Bank
		Draft/ Bankers Cheque from any nationalized Bank in favour of Executive
		Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No-V, Jhargram payable at Jhargram at
		the time of execution of formal agreement.

All other terms & conditions laid down in the NIQ remain unchanged.

(Sd/-S.Choudhury)

SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER KANGSABATI CANALS SUB-DIVISION NO-XXI JHARGRAM Copy submitted/forwarded for information & wide circulation to:-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, Kangsabati Circle- II, Khas Jungle, Abas, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No. V. Jhargram.
- 3. The Executive Engineer, Jhargram Flood Management & Planning Division, Jhargram.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, with request to host the NIT in the departmental website (e-mail sent).
- 5-7. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Div.No.XIII./ XIX./ Silabati Sub-Division.
- 8. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Jhargram Irrigation Sub-Division, Jhargram.
- 9. The District Information & Cultural Officer, Jhargram, -with request to wall up the NIT in his office for wide circulation.
- 10-11. The Divisional Accountant/Estimator, Kangsabati Canals Division No V, Jhargram.
- 12. Office Notice Board.

(Sd/-S.Choudhury)
SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER
KANGSABATI CANALS SUB-DIVISION NO-XXI
JHARGRAM